TM05/REV01

08-06-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

B719-004

Patent and Trademark Office

41JG

Tab settings → → → 101112459 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Biggs Manufacturing, Inc. Name: **Hitchquick, Inc.** Internal Address: Street Address: 2605 West First Street ☐ Individual(s) Association ZIP-85281 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Tempe State: AZ City: Corporation-State Arizona ☐ Individual(s) citizenship \_\_\_ Other \_\_\_\_\_ Association ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership K Corporation-State Arizona Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name □ Other ☐ Security Agreement Other \_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes Execution Date: February 18, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/331985 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Howard B. Barnaby Name: Robin, Blecker & Daley Internal Address: ★□ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 330 Madison Avenue 8. Deposit account number: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DF

08/06/1999 NTHAII 00000060 75331985

FC: 481

9. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and porcect and any attached copy is a true copy

Howard B. Barnaby Name of Person Signing

August 3, 1999

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and the street attachments and the street attachments and the street attachments are the street attachments.

1/3 -

## Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS Biggs Manufacturing, Inc., an Arizona corporation of 2605 West First Street, Tempe, AZ 85281 has adopted, used and is using the trademark "SPEEDHITCH" which is the subject of U.S. Trademark application Serial No. 75/331.895; and

WHEREAS, Hitchquick, Inc., an Arizona corporation, of Tempe, Arizona, is desirous of acquiring for itself, and its successors and assigns (Hitchquick, hereinafter) said mark and the U.S. registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Biggs Manufacturing, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Hitchquick all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the above-identified application for the registration thereof.

AND FURTHERMORE, Biggs Manufacturing, Inc. warrants to Hitchquick that the first use in commerce of said mark was December 17, 1996 and that there has been no abandonment of said mark since said first use, and agrees with Hitchquick not to ever use any mark confusingly similar to said mark or to any transliteration thereof.

Date $2/8/99$ By By
Gary L. Biggs, President
State of ARIZENA ) ss. County of MARICOPA
County of MARIO OPCA
On this day of EBRUARY, 1999, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Gary L. Biggs, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Biggs Manufacturing, Inc., a corporation, and that he as such President being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes there contained, by signing the name of said corporation by himself as President.  **Authorized**  **Authorized**  **Notary Public**  **My Commission Expires**

Biggs Manufacturing, Inc.